House of Keys By-Elections

Constituency — Malew and Santon
Date — 12 November 2002

Name of Candidate No. of Votes
Clive Davenport 154
Andrew Cowin Douglas 665
Andrew Jessop 273

Constituency — Ramsey
Date — 15 May 2003

Name of Candidate No. of Votes
Anne Valerie Craine 1509
Myles Hardman 634
Kevin Brian Mayne 752

Constituency — Rushen
Date — 15 May 2003

Name of Candidate No. of Votes
Philip Henry Crellin 1060
Philip Anderson Gawne 1177
Brian Paul Goldie 261
Shirley Isobel Skeans 505

Constituency — Ayre
Date — 11 November 2004
(Turnout: 69.4%)

Name of Candidate No. of Votes
Hazel Bradley 283
John Crellin 542
William Edward Teare 733




Constituency — Douglas West
Date — 16 June 2005

Name of Candidate

Geoffrey Thornton Cannell
Dominic Francis Kevin Delaney
John David Holmes

Richard Henry McNicholl
Malcolm Owen Norris

Barrie Stevens

No. of Votes

403
560
283
205
117
62



