## **House of Keys By-Elections**

## **Constituency – Malew and Santon Date – 12 November 2002**

Name of Candidate	No. of Votes
Clive Davenport  Andrew Cowin Douglas  Andrew Jessop	154 665 273
Constituency – Ramsey Date – 15 May 2003	
Name of Candidate	No. of Votes
Anne Valerie Craine Myles Hardman Kevin Brian Mayne	1509 634 752
Constituency – Rushen Date – 15 May 2003	
Name of Candidate	No. of Votes
Philip Henry Crellin Philip Anderson Gawne Brian Paul Goldie Shirley Isobel Skeans	1060 1177 261 505
Constituency – Ayre Date – 11 November 2004 (Turnout: 69.4%)	
Name of Candidate	No. of Votes
Hazel Bradley John Crellin William Edward Teare	283 542 733

## Constituency – Douglas West Date – 16 June 2005

Name of Candidate	No. of Votes
Geoffrey Thornton Cannell	403
Dominic Francis Kevin Delaney John David Holmes	560 283
Richard Henry McNicholl	205
Malcolm Owen Norris Barrie Stevens	117 62